Agenda for October 5, 2005

CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request
of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number

C-TC1 PU-05-492

C-TC2 AU-05-541

C-TC3 PU-05-451

C-SW1 PU-05-530

C-KC1 RC-05-175

C-KC2
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Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the September 21, 27
and October 3 Commission Meetings

Approval of Bills

Public Service Commission
Numbering Issues
Investigation

Number Activation Acknowledgment

Robert Pietz
Auctioneer
License Application

New License

Midcontinent Communications/ND Telephone Co.

Rural Exemption
Investigation

Admission to Practice

Otter Tail Corporation
Testing Plan for kWh Meters
Tariff

Tariff Suspension

BNI Coal, Ltd
Revision No. 14, Permit No. BNCR-9702
Approval

Self-Bond Increase

Blaster Certification/Recertification
Approval

Blaster Certification/Recertification
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Number
TCH

TC2

SWi1

Sw2

SW3

KC1

KC2
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Case Number
PU-05-451

GE-05-543

AM-05-500

WM-05-340

PU-05-184

PU-05-185

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Midcontinent Communications/ND Telephone Co.
Rural Exemption
Investigation

Stipulation Acknowledgment and Hearing Postponement

LOK Commodities, Inc.
Grain Warehouse - Merrifield, ND
Discontinue Business

Discontinue Business

AML Maintenance
2005 AML Construction
Project

Close Contract

Public Service Commission vs.
Fairbanks Scales
Complaint

Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order

Update on Fuel Cost Adjustments

Discussion Item Only

Plains Pipeline, L.P.
Trenton Station Expansion/Williams County
Siting Application

Order

Plains Pipeline, L.P.
Buford Expansion/McKenzie & Williams Counties
Siting Application

Notice of Hearing
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REGULAR AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

KC3 RC-05-173 GeoResources, Incorporated
Permit Application No. GRGR-0501
Approval

WITHDRAWN Surface Coal Mining Permit Covering 160 Acres
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