## CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number	Case Number	Title or Subject Matter Approval of Minutes of the September 21, 27 and October 3 Commission Meetings
		Approval of Bills
C-TC1	PU-05-492	Public Service Commission Numbering Issues Investigation
		Number Activation Acknowledgment
C-TC2	AU-05-541	Robert Pietz Auctioneer License Application New License
C-TC3	PU-05-451	Midcontinent Communications/ND Telephone Co. Rural Exemption Investigation Admission to Practice
C-SW1	PU-05-530	Otter Tail Corporation Testing Plan for kWh Meters Tariff Tariff Suspension
C-KC1	RC-05-175	BNI Coal, Ltd Revision No. 14, Permit No. BNCR-9702 Approval Self-Bond Increase
C-KC2		Blaster Certification/Recertification Approval
		Blaster Certification/Recertification

## REGULAR AGENDA

Number TC1	Case Number PU-05-451	Title or Subject Matter Midcontinent Communications/ND Telephone Co. Rural Exemption Investigation Stipulation Acknowledgment and Hearing Postponement
TC2	GE-05-543	LOK Commodities, Inc. Grain Warehouse - Merrifield, ND Discontinue Business Discontinue Business
SW1	AM-05-500	AML Maintenance 2005 AML Construction Project Close Contract
SW2	WM-05-340	Public Service Commission vs. Fairbanks Scales Complaint Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order
SW3		Update on Fuel Cost Adjustments
		Discussion Item Only
KC1	PU-05-184	Plains Pipeline, L.P. Trenton Station Expansion/Williams County Siting Application Order
KC2	PU-05-185	Plains Pipeline, L.P. Buford Expansion/McKenzie & Williams Counties Siting Application Notice of Hearing

## REGULAR AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

KC3 RC-05-173 GeoResources, Incorporated

Permit Application No. GRGR-0501

Approval

WITHDRAWN Surface Coal Mining Permit Covering 160 Acres